2025 Crusader Softball Schedule

Date Day Games Opponent Time
Mar 1 Sat Fortuna Jamboree  TBA TBA
Mar 4 Tue scrimmage @ Mckinleyville 11:00
Mar 14-15 Fri-Sat 3 Cloverdale Tournament TBA
Mar 17 Mon 1 Arcata 4:00
Mar 18 Tue 1 @ Fortuna 4:00
Mar21-22  Fri-Sat 4 @ Biggs Tournament TBA
Mar 29 Sat 2 @ Middletown 12:00
Apr1l Tue 1 * Ferndale 4:00
Apr 3 Thu 1 * @ Ferndale 4:00
Apr 8 Tue 1 * @ South Fork 4:00
Apr 10 Thu 1 * South Fork 4:00
Apr 15 Tue 1 * Hoopa 4:00
Apr 17 Thu 1 * @ Hoopa 4:00
Apr 22 Tue 1 * @ Ferndale 4:00
Apr 24 Thu 1 * Ferndale 4:00
Apr 29 Tue 1 * South Fork 4:00
May 1 Thu 1 * @ South Fork 4:00
May 6 Tue 1 * @ Hoopa 4:00
May 7 Wed 1 @ Etna 4:00
May 8 Thu 1 * Hoopa 4:00
May 12-17 HDNL Charlie Lakin Tournament TBA
May 21, 24, 28, 30-31 NCS Div 6 Playoffs TBA
June 3,5,7 NorCal Regionals TBA

* League Games
BOLD = Home Games



